LARGE CURVE SEMI-AUTOMATIC MIG
SPECS
VIRTUALLY INDESTRUCTIBLE
MIGCCUURRVVEE
Made in the USA by American Torch Tip
Learn more at our website
AmericanTorchTip.com/lightning
or call us at 800-342-8477

Lightning Contact Tips
* Threaded versions available for all nozzles - add “T” to part #
MIG Gun Part Numbering System
If you don’t see what you’re looking for,
please call us at 800-342-8477.
** These components must be used together
ZZ-MAR-BRO-MIG-010   722
Lightning® LARGE CURVE MIG
Made in the USA by American Torch Tip
Model # 100% Duty Cycle 60% Duty Cycle
Co2 Mixed Gas Co2 Mixed Gas
250 200 120 300 250
350 350 200 400 350
450 450 300 525 450
550 550 350 650 550
LC             S             T  40    15  -  45
GUN MODEL
20 - 250 amp
30 - 350 amp
40 - 450 amp
50 - 550 amp
LIGHTNING HANDLE
LC - Large Curve
WIRE SIZE
30  - .030”
35  - .035”
40  - .040”
45  - .045”
52  - .052”
116  - 1/16”
332  - 3/32”
364  - 3/64” al
564  - 5/64”
POWER PIN
M  - Miller
LN  - Lincoln
E  - Euro
T  - Tweco
5T  - Tweco #5
P  - Panasonic
B  - Bernard
H  - Hitachi
CABLE LENGTH
5 - 5 feet
10 - 10 feet
12 - 12 feet
15 - 15 feet
20 - 20 feet
25 - 25 feet
SWIVEL
S (optional)